

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Summer 5-1-2002

## Senate Bill SB-02SB-1574 Allocates Money for Pick-a-Prof

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-02SB-1574 Allocates Money for Pick-a-Prof" (2002). *Legislation*. 1681. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1681

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Summer 5-1-2002 All Rights Reserved





6		SB-02SB-1574: Allocates \$5,250 for Pick-a-Prof
7 8	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;
9	Whereas:	Selecting the courses is both a daunting task and major concern for the student body.
10 11	Whereas:	Professor evaluations have shown to be valuable asset in assisting students choose both classes and instructors.
12 13 14	Whereas:	Pick-A-Prof is a for profit organization that provides comprehensive information about professors and courses over a website accessible by all University of North Florida students.
15 16 1,	Therefore:	The Student Government Senate shall allocate \$5,250 from 907098000 (Unallocated Reserves) for Pick-a-Prof service for the term of one year.
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		

## STUDENT SENATE ACTION

Respectfully Submitted: Sen. Jordan Schemmel, Sen. Duane I. Hills, Sen. Randall Robinson, Sen. James Johnson, Sen. Daniel Rogers, Sen. John MacDonald, Sen. Michael Blandford, Sen. Lydia Booth Introduced by: <u>Vice President Richard C. Mack</u> te Action: Passed 16:01:00 Date: / July 26, 2007 Jordan Schemmel Signed, Jordan Schempel, Student Senate President

**EXECUTIVE ACTION** Let it be known that SB-02SB-1574 is hereby PASSED / VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_. Signed, Hank O. Rogers, Student Body President